
2022-23 Captains by Division

Team Name Court Location Captain’s Name Captain’s email
Phone 

Number
Premier (9 Teams)
Division Rep: Intercons Country Club Zhanel Kee zkeetennis@gmail.com 9641 9260
DB Gold Discovery Bay Recreation Club (DB) Alison Whalley alisontennis@hotmail.com 9329 2255
Happy Tennis Jordan Valley Playground Natalie Tyrwhitt-Drake ntyrwhitt.drake@hotmail.com 5435 8463
HLY Hong Lok Yuen Country Club (HLY) Rachel Fong rfongtennis@gmail.com 9193 7321
HLY Long Shots Hong Lok Yuen Country Club (HLY) Rosabella Jolley rosymak@icloud.com 9619 9347
Hong Kong Country Club (formerly Intercons 
Country Club) Hong Kong Country Club Yasmin Wong yasminjwong@me.com 9461 5266
Joyful Tsuen Wan Riviera Park Cara Wong wong.cara@gmail.com 9266 1652
KRC Kornhill Recreation Club (KRC) Olivia Lui olivialui7@gmail.com 9379 2020
KRC Pink Panthers Kornhill Recreation Club (KRC) Connie Ma conjames@gmail.com 9049 3834
Sunshine Po Tsui Park, Tseung Kwan O Kinia Shek Kinia213@yahoo.com.hk 9092 4822

Division 1 (9 Teams)
Division Rep: LRC Outlaws Viki Angela tennisviki@gmail.com 9739 7706
American Club American Club (AC) Mary Ann Williams maryannwillhk@gmail.com 9177 6730
American Club Servivors (formerly SIS) American Club (AC) Risha Shetty shettyrisha@gmail.com 6201 0263
DB Dazzlers Discovery Bay Recreation Club (DB) Debra Hu debra.hu@gmail.com 9767 9597
DB Trailblazers Discovery Bay Recreation Club (DB) Argea Gigi Cumahig arcgfreehk@yahoo.com.hk 9539 4605
HK Cricket Club Hong Kong Cricket Club (Cricket) Suzanne Jensen suzjensen99@gmail.com 5503 1983
LRC Classics Ladies Recreation Club (LRC) Nive Bailey nive.bailey@gmail.com 6685 4675
LRC Outlaws Ladies Recreation Club (LRC) Kirsti McLean kirstimclean@me.com 6187 7748
Pacific Club Pacific Club (PC) Gillian Jones gilliejones259@gmail.com 5543 0734
The Unity A Tsuen Wan Riviera Park Dilia Tsang tdilia5@gmail.com 6715 6238

Division 2 (9 Teams)
Division Rep: LRC Hotshots Sarah Chan tennissarah227@gmail.com 9038 8458
AMC Jumbo Aberdeen Marina Club Han Yan H8ny8n@gmail.com 9089 6219
CWB Bayside Smashers (formerly CWB Clearwater Bay (CWB) Tracy Skipp tracyskipp2@gmail.com 5470 6311
CWB TT Clearwater Bay (CWB) Virginia Ho jimtoumuitou@gmail.com 9022 0434
Double Insanity Aberdeen Tennis and Squash Centre Camilla Jensen Camillasjensen@gmail.com 9031 0290
LRC Hotshots Ladies Recreation Club (LRC) Brooke Beatson brookebeatson@yahoo.com 9269 8559
Parkview Attitude Parkview Stacy Chelpanova chelpanovaal@gmail.com 5198 8705
Recreio Club de Recreio Sandy Fung sandyfung0911@gmail.com 9457 3919
Terminetters Aberdeen Tennis and Squash Centre Joyce Woo (Co-Captain) wookaryan@gmail.com 6076 6030
Terminetters Aberdeen Tennis and Squash Centre Margot Dawson (Co-Captain) margotdawson1@me.com 9552 9218
The Unity B Tsuen Wan Riviera Park Jane Sze szejane@gmail.com 9444 3907

Division 3 (10 Teams)
Division Rep: Glam Slams Angela McCareins angelahktennis@gmail.com 5363 5070
AMC Aces Aberdeen Marina Club Ratna Rai ratnarai@netvigator.com 9757 2889
American Club American Club (AC) Denise Wilson drennden@gmail.com 6016 5671
CWB Diamonds Clearwater Bay (CWB) Dorothy Lee dorothylee2005@gmail.com 9109 5466
DB Cheers Discovery Bay Recreation Club (DB) Kitty Bay kittybay@gmail.com 6881 9886
DB Net Assets Discovery Bay Recreation Club (DB) Niamh Daniels niamhdaniels@hotmail.co.uk 5330 1176
Glam Slams Aberdeen Tennis and Squash Centre Katy Bovaird katy.dongray@yahoo.co.uk 9736 3832
GCYCC Racqueteers Gold Coast Yacht and Country Club Michele Bellerive leaxa@me.com 6684 4611
HK Football Club Hong Kong Football Club Charlotte Cheung charlotte.w.cheung@gmail.com 9106 7718
LRC Dragons Ladies Recreation Club (LRC) Jeannie Cho jeanheepark@gmail.com 6624 4586
Rainbow (formerly The Unity C) Tsang Tai Uk Recreation Ground Emma Tuen jingduan98@yahoo.com.hk 9428 9704

Division 4 (10 Teams)
Division Rep: HKFC Dream Team Penny Austin pennyjaustin@hotmail.com 9081 7397
AC Slice Girls American Club (AC) Romina Fabiani rominafabiani@hotmail.com 6508 0643
CWB Black Sheep Clearwater Bay (CWB) Dona Eder donayim@gmail.com 9263 5595
CWB Simply Smashing Clearwater Bay (CWB) Claire Parish claire_parish@hotmail.com 6013 7157
DB Spin Off Discover Bay Recreation Club Ruchi Bhave ruchibhave@gmail.com 9226 3901
HKCC Serve Me a Double Hong Kong Cricket Club (Cricket) Claire Sparrow claireyeadon@hotmail.com 9226 8057
HKFC Dream Team Hong Kong Football Club Isabella Tang isabellatang@gmail.com 6172 3838
LRC Kicking Aces (formerly LRC Voyager) Ladies Recreation Club (LRC) Joey Hunter joeydiva@gmail.com 6092 9405
LRC Net-a-Poachers Ladies Recreation Club (LRC) Aurora Aritao a.aritao@gmail.com 9549 1162
Play It Forward Club de Recreio Alice Yee yeealice20@gmail.com 9633 4871
You Got Served Aberdeen Tennis and Squash Centre Ildiko Fecser fecseri@mac.com 9103 5408


